

13-12-2023
Court No.3
g.b./S.A./22

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI
Appellate Jurisdiction**

CRR 336 of 2023

**M/S Blue Orchid @ Blue Orchid
Restaurant & Anr.
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Anr.**

Mr. Satarudriya Mukherjee
Ms. Oshmita Mukherjee
..... For the Petitioners
Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Mr. Nilay Chakraborty
.....For the State

The supplementary affidavit and the affidavit of service are kept on record.

Learned advocate for the petitioners prays for placing the matter before the next Circuit Bench. Such prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay , J.)