

**Supp. 1, 2 & 3.**  
**23.02.2024**  
Court No.03

RUP

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**CRR 333 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CRR 334 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CRR 336 of 2023**

M/S Blue Orchid @ Blue Orchid Restaurant & Anr..  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Mr. Arjun Chowdhury  
.....For the State in CRR 334 of 2023.

1. There is a typographical mistake in the order dated 22.02.2024. The name of the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the State in CRR No.334 of 2023 is inadvertently recorded as 'Mr. Ayan Chowdhury' instead of 'Mr.Arjun Chowdhury'.
2. Department is directed to incorporate the necessary correction.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**