

17.03.2026
Sl. No.111,
112 & 113
Ct. 06
NB

C.R.R 333 of 2023
C.R.R 334 of 2023
C.R.R 336 of 2023

Mr. Satarudriya Mukherjee,
Ms. Tannu Agarwal.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Mr. Aniruddha Biswas.
...for the State in CRR 333/2023.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury.
...for the State in CRR 334/2023.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further consideration under the heading
'Contested Application' on 24th March, 2026.

Parties shall be at liberty to file brief written notes on that
date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)