

01 to 03
10.04.2026
Court. No.6
T.O.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 333 of 2023

**M/S BLUE ORCHID @ BLUE ORCHID RESTAURANT
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.**

With

CRR 334 of 2023

**M/S BLUE ORCHID @ BLUE ORCHID RESTAURANT
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.**

With

CRR 336 of 2023

**M/S BLUE ORCHID @ BLUE ORCHID RESTAURANT
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.**

*Mr. Satarudriya Mukherjee
Ms. Tannu Agarwal
Ms. Poonam Kaur*

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP

... for the State in CRR/333/2023.

Mr. Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP

... for the State in CRR/334/2023.

Mr. Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP

... for the State in CRR/336/2023.

As prayed for by the Learned Counsel for the State, in the order dated 7th April, 2026, necessary correction should be incorporated in the following manner which is as follows:

In the cause title portion, the number of the third matter is *CRR 334 of 2023*. It should be read as "*CRR 336 of 2023*" instead of "*CRR 334 of 2023*". Rest portions of this order remain unchanged.

Let the aforesaid corrections be rectified and incorporated in the order dated 7th April, 2026.

The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)