

24.04.2026  
Item no. 60 to 62.  
Court No.5.  
KAUSHIK

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

**CRR 333 of 2023  
with  
CRR 334 of 2023  
with  
CRR 336 of 2023**

**In the matter of : M/s. Blue Orchid  
@ Blue Orchid Restaurant & Anr.  
.....Petitioners.**

Mr. Satadru Mukherjee  
.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas  
.....for the State in CRR 333 of 2023.

Mr. Ujjwal Luksom  
Mr. Kallol Nag  
.....for the State in CRR 334 of 2023.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Learned APP  
Mr. Subhasish Misra  
.....for the State in CRR 336 of 2023.

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters  
be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)**